Maine law.
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DESIGNATING CERTAIN WATERS IN PORTER 

RESOLVES, 1961 

Chapter 7 

1215 

CHAP. 10 

RESOLVE, Regulating Salmon Fishing in Sebec Lake, Piscataquis County. 

Sebec Lake; regulating salmon fishing. Resolved: That the Commissioner 
of Inland Fisheries and Game is authorized and directed to issue a rule and 
regulation reducing in a period of 4 years, beginning September I, 1961 and 
ending September I, 1965, the size limit on salmon taken in Sebec Lake, Piscata­
quis County, from 14 inches in length to 12 inches in length, with a day limit 
of 5 fish. 

Effective September 16, 1961 

Chapter 8 

RESOL VE, Regulating Ice Fishing in Spring Lake, T3 R4, Somerset County. 

Ice Fishing in Spring Lake, regulated. Resolved: That the Commissioner of 
Inland Fisheries and Game be authorized and directed to issue a rule and regu­
lation opening Spring Lake, T3 R4, Somerset County, to ice fishing from Feb­
ruary 1st to March 31st each year and also prohibiting the use or possession of 
live fish as bait. 

Effective September 16, 1961 

Chapter 9 

RESOL VE, Designating Bridge over Outlet Stream, Oxford Village, as 
Ralph E. Edwards Bridge. 

Bridge over Outlet Stream, Oxford Village; designated. Resolved: That the 
bridge on Main Street, Oxford Village, Oxford County, over Outlet Stream, 
and next to the woolen mill, be designated as the Ralph E. Edwards Bridge. 

Effective September 16, 1961 

Chapter 10 

RESOLVE, Designating Certain Waters in Porter as "Black Lake." 

Certain waters in Porter designated. Resolved: That the waters held by 
the dam constructed during 1960 in VVeek's Meadow in the Town of Porter, 
Oxford County, by the Saddleback Rod and Gun Club, of Kezar Falls, be 
officially named and referred to as "Black Lake." 

Effective September 16, 1961 
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